1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

alent and Trademark Office

Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? yes ⊠ no Street Address: P.O. Box 4446	Name of conveying party(ies): Convey Industries Industries	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Internal Address: P.O. Box 4446 Additional names of conveying purifier) attached? yes 28 no	Cooper Industries, Inc.	Name: Cooper Periode Inc.
Additional names of conveyance: City Houston State Texas Zip Z700	12-13-00	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Additional name(s) & additional	Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes 🏿 no	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Nature of conveyance:	
Execution Date: 12/12/00 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 101574289 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? A Patent Application and patents involved by the patent of applications and patents involved by the patent of applications and patents involved by the patent of applications and patents involved by the patent and address:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 101574289 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: All this Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.C. Street Address: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300 Street Address: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300 B. Deposit account number: 18-1167 City: Cary State: NC Zip: 27511 Control of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true component of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 DMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Wail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding Patent and Trademark Send comments regarding Patent and Trade		01-08-2001
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No	Execution Date: 12/12/00	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom 2007874,363 Additional numbers attached? One of Total number of applications and patents involved the mailed: Name: John R. Owen, Esq. Notal number of applications and patents involved the mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to dep 8. Deposit account number: 18-1167 City: Cary State: NC Zip: 27511 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if patents of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true compound of the pages comprising cover sheet: 1 200 NOT USE THIS SPACE D. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true compound of the pages comprising cover sheet: 1 201 DMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding patent and Trademark (Drice, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mana Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Og/374,363 Additional numbers attached? No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John R. Owen, Esq. Internal Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C. Street Address: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300 8. Deposit account number: 18-1167 City: Cary State: NC Zip: 27511 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if page of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true complete of the person Signing Signature Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true complete of the pages comprising cover sheet: 1 DMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding Patent and Trademark	If this document is being filed together with a new app	The second secon
6. Total number of applications and patents invocorrespondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John R. Owen, Esq. Internal Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C. Street Address: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300 R. Deposit account number: 18-1167 City: Cary State: NC Zip: 27511 Control the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true component of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 DMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mana Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mana Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mana Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mana Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mana Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mana Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20231.	A. Patent Application No.(s)	
Name: John R. Owen, Esq. Name: John R. Owen, Esq. National Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C. Street Address:	Additio	onal numbers attached? 🏻 Yes 🔯 No
Enclosed Street Address:	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C. Street Address: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300 8. Deposit account number: 18-1167 City: Cary State: NC Zip: 27511 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if page i	Name: <u>John R. Owen, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
B. Deposit account number: 18-1167 City: Cary State: NC Zip: 27511 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if page 2751) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true composition of pages comprising. Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 DMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mana Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	nternal Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C.	
City: Cary State: NC Zip: 27511 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if property of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy in the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy in the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy in the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy in the local number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 DMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mana Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	Street Address: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true complete to the proof of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 DMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mana Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		8. Deposit account number: 18-1167
O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copound in the post of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copound in the post of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion	City: Cary State: NC Zip: 27511	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
On the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true conjohn R. Owen Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mana Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true colon R. Owen Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 DMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mana Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mana Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	•	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mana Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	1	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mana Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	Name of Person Signing Signat	ture Date
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mana Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mana Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mana Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		Do not detach this portion
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mana Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	information to:
document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Senti comments regarding Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mana Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	Comm	Box Assignments
4/2001 GTDN11 00000067 0937 363	document and gathering the data needed, and completing Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information System	timated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing
	4/2001 GTDN11 00000067 0937 4 363	
C:581 (40.00 OP)	(0.00.00	

PATENT

REEL: 011389 FRAME: 0840

Intellectual Property Transfer

Pursuant to an agreement effective January 1, 2000, COOPER INDUSTRIES, INC., an Ohio corporation, having its principal offices at 600 Travis, Suite 5800, Houston, Texas 77002 transfers all right, title, and interest it may have in the following pending U.S. patent application to COOPER BRANDS, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 600 Travis, Travis, Suite 5800, Houston, Texas 77002:

Serial #	Title	Filing Date	Attorney Docket #
09/374363	Shear With Sliding Lock Mechanism	8/13/99	4499-389

COOPER INDUSTRIES, INC.

Diane K. Schumacher

Senior Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

Before me this 12th day of Alcember, 2000 appeared Diane K. Schumacher, who declares that she is authorized to execute this document on behalf of COOPER INDUSTRIES, INC., and that she has read and understands the foregoing document and has signed it as her free act and deed and as the free act and deed of the corporation.

My commission expires on: 1/17/2004

RECORDED: 12/15/2000

TRACEY PUNCH Notary Public, State of Texas ly Commission Explres 7/17/2004

PATENT REEL: 011389 FRAME: 0841